
2023 Utica University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-16   Conf: 8-8   Home: 6-7   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 7-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (204), Opp (218)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Sanford (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Sacks (2), Totals (2), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (36-43), Catlin (10-11), Murray (8-9),
Sacks (8-10), Conte (6-9), Habernig  (2-2), Thornton (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Joss, Emily .415 35-35 106 38 44 21 1 1 21 70 .660 28 3 10 0 .547 0 0 13-16 63 65 15 .895
20 Zulager, Maddie .376 35-35 101 23 38 12 0 3 21 59 .584 10 2 15 0 .435 2 0 1-1 49 5 1 .982
3 Paul, Lauren .330 35-35 115 23 38 10 1 6 30 68 .591 7 3 20 0 .384 0 0 3-4 58 48 6 .946
8 Murray, Kylie .311 35-35 103 21 32 6 1 0 17 40 .388 8 1 15 0 .360 2 7 5-6 3 15 2 .900
16 Doiron, Cassidy .288 35-35 111 14 32 9 1 5 33 58 .523 3 1 18 0 .308 2 0 0-0 222 4 8 .966
15 Kraft, Taylor .288 28-22 66 6 19 3 1 0 11 24 .364 6 0 10 0 .338 2 1 0-1 20 0 2 .909
22 Sacks, Abigail .266 32-30 94 6 25 5 0 0 8 30 .319 1 1 13 0 .281 0 1 0-0 82 5 0 1.000
18 Barbato, Alyssa .179 32-32 78 9 14 2 0 0 5 16 .205 5 1 18 0 .238 0 4 0-0 26 53 5 .940
11 11 .400 14-2 5 4 2 1 0 0 2 3 .600 0 0 2 0 .400 0 0 4-5 2 0 1 .667
12 McElwain, Bailey .385 27-1 26 8 10 3 0 0 5 13 .500 3 0 2 0 .448 0 0 0-0 6 0 1 .857
13 Huckabone , Juliana .333 8-0 6 1 2 0 0 0 3 2 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Sanford, Erica .298 24-22 47 12 14 3 2 0 5 21 .447 6 0 15 0 .377 0 5 1-2 30 4 0 1.000
1 Catlin, Brooke .167 26-16 42 13 7 3 0 0 6 10 .238 1 2 4 0 .217 1 2 4-4 83 1 3 .966
10 Finch, Abbigayle .162 31-25 37 14 6 1 0 0 7 7 .189 2 0 14 0 .200 1 2 2-3 25 1 1 .963
6 6 .000 6-3 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .143 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
2 Conte, Jordyn .000 18-17 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 22 4 .871
17 Thornton, Kelly .000 8-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 3 1 .800
Totals .299 35-35 946 193 283 79 7 15 174 421 .445 81 14 161 0 .360 10 22 34-43 681 233 52 .946
Opponents .300 35-35 944 158 283 43 11 5 138 363 .385 62 11 156 2 .346 12 27 18-22 671 219 55 .942

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Sacks, Abigail 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
13 Huckabone , Juliana 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
12 McElwain, Bailey 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
8 Murray, Kylie 4.14 7-6 16 13 7 1-1 1 82.2 101 47 38 16 56 13 3 3 .299 1 1 0 4 12
2 Conte, Jordyn 4.53 7-6 18 17 6 0-1 0 93.1 105 62 47 27 67 21 3 2 .277 2 7 0 3 10
17 Thornton, Kelly 4.67 2-0 8 2 0 0-0 0 17.1 23 15 9 11 14 4 1 0 .329 3 3 0 4 2
25 Habernig , Maggie 5.57 1-1 9 2 0 0-1 0 21.0 34 18 13 4 12 1 1 0 .358 1 0 0 1 2
27 Gargiulo, Lucia 6.75 1-3 10 1 1 1-0 1 12.0 17 12 9 2 6 4 2 0 .298 2 0 0 0 1
32 32 40.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 3 3 2 1 0 1 0 .600 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.72 18-16 65 35 14 4 2 227.0 283 157 119 62 156 43 11 5 .300 10 11 0 12 27
Opponents 6.12 16-19 60 35 16 1 3 223.2 283 192 152 81 161 79 7 15 .299 21 14 0 10 22



2023 Utica University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Sacks, Abigail 87 82 5 0 1.000 1 8 2 .800 2 0
4 Sanford, Erica 34 30 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 6 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 32 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Zulager, Maddie 55 49 5 1 .982 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Doiron, Cassidy 234 222 4 8 .966 6 0 0 — 0 0
1 Catlin, Brooke 87 83 1 3 .966 0 10 1 .909 0 1
10 Finch, Abbigayle 27 25 1 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Paul, Lauren 112 58 48 6 .946 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Barbato, Alyssa 84 26 53 5 .940 3 0 0 — 0 0
15 Kraft, Taylor 22 20 0 2 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Murray, Kylie 20 3 15 2 .900 0 8 1 .889 0 0
14 Joss, Emily 143 63 65 15 .895 6 0 0 — 0 0
2 Conte, Jordyn 31 5 22 4 .871 0 6 3 .667 0 0
27 Gargiulo, Lucia 7 2 4 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 McElwain, Bailey 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Thornton, Kelly 5 1 3 1 .800 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
11 11 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Habernig , Maggie 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
13 Huckabone , Juliana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 966 681 233 52 .946 19 36 7 .837 2 1
Opponents 945 671 219 55 .942 2 68 18 .791 5 0


